FEES SUMMARY

At time of **REGISTRATION**, we need the following:

- 1. Completed Registration Form. Please Email the completed form to lessardplayschool@gmail.com
- 2. Wait for confirmation that your child has been accepted into the program.
- 3. Once accepted, send \$100 non-refundable registration fee sent by EFT.

All EFT payments to coordinator@lessardcommunity.ca Cheques made payable to Lessard Community League.

Methods of **PAYMENT** accepted for school fees:

- Automatic Withdrawal for monthly payments (Sept 1 Jun 1). a. Complete PAD form and include void cheque. PAD Agreement will be emailed in August and must be remitted by August 20th to confirm enrollment.
- b. EFT or cheque for annual fee amount dated September 1, 2024

3 & 4-year-old program \$690 (\$1520 - \$830* government childcare agreement funds) *subject to change

OR 4-year-old program \$1100 (\$1950 - 850* government

childcare agreement funds)

To be **COLLECTED** in September 2024:

- 1. Community League Membership from Edmonton Community League (2024-25). Must provide proof of active membership card. Can be purchased online for \$35 at www.lessardcommunity.ca/memberships . Please note that community memberships expire at the end of August and ensure you are purchasing after September 1st.
- 2. \$100 Toy cleaning fee. There are no cleaning bees; instead, we have a paid cleaner who cleans and disinfects toys on a regular basis.
- 3. \$300 fundraising deposit cheque post-dated May 1, 2025. This cheque will be returned to you if participation/commitment is fulfilled. If you choose to opt-out of fundraising, please date your cheque for October 1, 2024, at which time will be cashed.
- **4.** \$225 parent committee participation deposit cheque post-dated May 1, 2025. This cheque will be returned to you if participation/commitment is fulfilled. If you choose to opt-out of the parent committee, please date your cheque for October 1, 2024, at which time it will be cashed.

All EFT payments to coordinator@lessardcommunity.ca All cheques made payable to Lessard Community League.

